OFFICE OF TEI\IN ESSEE

www.TNRecovery. gov

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act
Funds Awarded to Tennessee Entities

Updated: August 1, 2009

Prepared by: Office of Tennessee Recovery Act Management



American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)
Funds Awarded to Tennessee Entities
As of August 1, 2009

Breakdown by Recipient Type

State Government S 3,208,925,900 60.7%
Federal Agencies (for use in TN) 844,192,982 16.0%
Payments to Individuals 412,400,107 7.8%
Local Governments 213,077,684 4.0%
Higher Education - State Controlled 155,050,743 2.9%
Nonprofit Entities 418,183,472 7.9%
For Profit Entities 28,650,795 0.5%
Higher Education - Private 9,971,498 0.2%

Total Awarded to Tennessee| $ 5,290,453,181 100%

Higher Education - State For Profit Entities
Controlled 0.5%

Higher Education -
Private
0.2%

2.9%

Nonprofit Entities

Local Governments 7.9%

4.0%

Payments to
Individuals
7.8%

Federal Agencies (for use
in TN)

0,
16.0% 60.7%

State Government

Page lof 1



American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)

Funds Awarded to Tennessee Entities
As of August 1, 2009

Breakdown by Type of Award

Formula Grants S 2,253,176,862 | S 2,281,601,862
Direct Payments 110,467,931 1,148,283,317
Grants & Cooperative Agreements 845,281,107 1,080,821,215
Payments to Individuals 59,037,381 370,786,131

Total | $§ 3,267,963,281 | $ 4,881,492,525

Millions
$2,250 —

$2,000 —

$1,750 —

O Funds Awarded to State
Government

B Funds Awarded to All

Tennessee Entities

$1,500

$1,250 —

$1,000

$750 —

$500

$250 —

$- _|

Formula Grants Direct Payments

Grants & Cooperative Payments to

Agreements Individuals

Page 1 of 1




American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)

Funds Awarded to Tennessee Entities

As of August 1, 2009

Breakdown by County

See Note 2

Sorted Alphabetically
County Total Awards % of Total Allocated
ANDERSON $80,152,286 3.7%
BEDFORD 25,013,606 1.2%
BENTON 3,966,393 0.2%
BLEDSOE 1,672,446 0.1%
BLOUNT 9,610,871 0.4%
BRADLEY 17,403,516 0.8%
CAMPBELL 12,375,109 0.6%
CANNON 2,383,067 0.1%
CARROLL 7,350,275 0.3%
CARTER 13,519,862 0.6%
CHEATHAM 3,180,887 0.1%
CHESTER 1,660,299 0.1%
CLAIBORNE 2,853,946 0.1%
CLAY 871,456 0.0%
COCKE 6,825,056 0.3%
COFFEE 30,867,799 1.4%
CROCKETT 981,606 0.0%
CUMBERLAND 23,431,075 1.1%
DAVIDSON 539,052,272 25.2%
DECATUR 2,113,096 0.1%
DEKALB 1,866,813 0.1%
DICKSON 6,151,817 0.3%
DYER 7,577,878 0.4%
FAYETTE 4,557,086 0.2%
FENTRESS 2,972,612 0.1%
FRANKLIN 3,340,867 0.2%
GIBSON 28,676,835 1.3%
GILES 4,112,045 0.2%
GRAINGER 1,414,418 0.1%
GREENE 7,842,690 0.4%
GRUNDY 3,092,155 0.1%
HAMBLEN 15,492,173 0.7%
HAMILTON 75,610,645 3.5%
HANCOCK 656,190 0.0%
HARDEMAN 5,943,942 0.3%
HARDIN 6,329,194 0.3%
HAWKINS 6,685,054 0.3%
HAYWOOD 4,324,986 0.2%
HENDERSON 4,021,331 0.2%
HENRY 15,311,832 0.7%
HICKMAN 3,786,436 0.2%
HOUSTON 1,399,957 0.1%
HUMPHREYS 2,340,666 0.1%
JACKSON 736,010 0.0%
JEFFERSON 3,234,495 0.2%
JOHNSON 2,492,147 0.1%
KNOX 189,596,360 8.8%
LAKE 1,463,537 0.1%
LAUDERDALE $18,418,001 0.9%
LAWRENCE 8,207,784 0.4%
LEWIS 1,756,248 0.1%
LINCOLN 3,000,458 0.1%
LOUDON 9,064,622 0.4%
MACON 3,737,533 0.2%
MARION 5,379,640 0.3%
MARSHALL 22,460,731 1.0%
MAURY 15,044,505 0.7%
MCMINN 4,834,232 0.2%

Sorted by Award Amount

County Total Awards % of Total Allocated
DAVIDSON 539,052,272 25.2%
SHELBY 292,550,056 13.7%
KNOX 189,596,360 8.8%
ANDERSON $80,152,286 3.7%
RUTHERFORD 76,052,351 3.5%
HAMILTON 75,610,645 3.5%
WASHINGTON 53,629,312 2.5%
SEVIER 41,743,493 1.9%
MONTGOMERY 37,349,040 1.7%
PUTNAM 31,559,599 1.5%
COFFEE 30,867,799 1.4%
POLK 29,524,027 1.4%
SUMNER 29,063,474 1.4%
GIBSON 28,676,835 1.3%
STEWART 28,106,917 1.3%
MCNAIRY 27,804,847 1.3%
BEDFORD 25,013,606 1.2%
TIPTON 24,380,098 1.1%
SULLIVAN 24,374,178 1.1%
CUMBERLAND 23,431,075 1.1%
MARSHALL 22,460,731 1.0%
WEAKLEY 19,571,593 0.9%
WILSON 19,253,610 0.9%
LAUDERDALE $18,418,001 0.9%
BRADLEY 17,403,516 0.8%
HAMBLEN 15,492,173 0.7%
HENRY 15,311,832 0.7%
MAURY 15,044,505 0.7%
WARREN 14,027,839 0.7%
CARTER 13,519,862 0.6%
CAMPBELL 12,375,109 0.6%
WILLIAMSON 11,534,874 0.5%
ROANE 10,655,501 0.5%
BLOUNT 9,610,871 0.4%
LOUDON 9,064,622 0.4%
LAWRENCE 8,207,784 0.4%
GREENE 7,842,690 0.4%
DYER 7,577,878 0.4%
SMITH 7,449,060 0.3%
CARROLL 7,350,275 0.3%
COCKE 6,825,056 0.3%
HAWKINS 6,685,054 0.3%
HARDIN 6,329,194 0.3%
DICKSON 6,151,817 0.3%
HARDEMAN 5,943,942 0.3%
MARION 5,379,640 0.3%
ROBERTSON 5,333,155 0.2%
MONROE 5,115,805 0.2%
MCMINN 4,834,232 0.2%
SCOTT 4,650,953 0.2%
FAYETTE 4,557,086 0.2%
HAYWOOD 4,324,986 0.2%
MOORE 4,135,661 0.2%
GILES 4,112,045 0.2%
HENDERSON 4,021,331 0.2%
OBION 3,994,816 0.2%
BENTON 3,966,393 0.2%
HICKMAN 3,786,436 0.2%

Page 1lof 2



American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA)
Funds Awarded to Tennessee Entities
As of August 1, 2009

Breakdown by County

Sorted Alphabetically Sorted by Award Amount
County Total Awards % of Total Allocated County Total Awards % of Total Allocated
MCNAIRY 27,804,847 1.3% MACON 3,737,533 0.2%
MEIGS 2,018,992 0.1% WHITE 3,702,278 0.2%
MONROE 5,115,805 0.2% RHEA 3,584,250 0.2%
MONTGOMERY 37,349,040 1.7% FRANKLIN 3,340,867 0.2%
MOORE 4,135,661 0.2% JEFFERSON 3,234,495 0.2%
MORGAN 2,665,103 0.1% CHEATHAM 3,180,887 0.1%
OBION 3,994,816 0.2% GRUNDY 3,092,155 0.1%
OVERTON 2,610,613 0.1% LINCOLN 3,000,458 0.1%
PERRY 1,135,891 0.1% FENTRESS 2,972,612 0.1%
PICKETT 2,313,246 0.1% CLAIBORNE 2,853,946 0.1%
POLK 29,524,027 1.4% MORGAN 2,665,103 0.1%
PUTNAM 31,559,599 1.5% OVERTON 2,610,613 0.1%
RHEA 3,584,250 0.2% JOHNSON 2,492,147 0.1%
ROANE 10,655,501 0.5% CANNON 2,383,067 0.1%
ROBERTSON 5,333,155 0.2% HUMPHREYS 2,340,666 0.1%
RUTHERFORD 76,052,351 3.5% PICKETT 2,313,246 0.1%
SCOTT 4,650,953 0.2% UNION 2,130,269 0.1%
SEQUATCHIE 1,611,275 0.1% DECATUR 2,113,096 0.1%
SEVIER 41,743,493 1.9% MEIGS 2,018,992 0.1%
SHELBY 292,550,056 13.7% DEKALB 1,866,813 0.1%
SMITH 7,449,060 0.3% LEWIS 1,756,248 0.1%
STEWART 28,106,917 1.3% TROUSDALE 1,752,609 0.1%
SULLIVAN 24,374,178 1.1% BLEDSOE 1,672,446 0.1%
SUMNER 29,063,474 1.4% CHESTER 1,660,299 0.1%
TIPTON 24,380,098 1.1% SEQUATCHIE 1,611,275 0.1%
TROUSDALE 1,752,609 0.1% LAKE 1,463,537 0.1%
UNICOI 1,029,034 0.0% GRAINGER 1,414,418 0.1%
UNION 2,130,269 0.1% HOUSTON 1,399,957 0.1%
VAN BUREN 685,483 0.0% PERRY 1,135,891 0.1%
WARREN 14,027,839 0.7% UNICOI 1,029,034 0.0%
WASHINGTON 53,629,312 2.5% CROCKETT 981,606 0.0%
WAYNE 963,096 0.0% WAYNE 963,096 0.0%
WEAKLEY 19,571,593 0.9% CLAY 871,456 0.0%
WHITE 3,702,278 0.2% JACKSON 736,010 0.0%
WILLIAMSON 11,534,874 0.5% VAN BUREN 685,483 0.0%
WILSON 19,253,610 0.9% HANCOCK 656,190 0.0%
Unallocated 1,983,764,967 Unallocated 1,983,764,967
Total | $ 4,126,492,525 100% Total | $  4,126,492,525 100%

Note 1: This schedule reflects the initial recipient of the ARRA funds. In many instances, the initial recipient awards the ARRA funds to subrecipients.

Note 2: The total for Anderson County excludes the $755M payment from U.S. Department of Energy for accelerated clean-up at Oak Ridge National Labs and Y-12 National Security Complex.

Page 2of 2



ARRA - Tennessee

Funds Received by Tennessee State Government

As of August 1, 2009

Amount of
CFDA Program Title Recipient (State Agency) Federal Award
10.551 |Food Stamp Benefits Dept. of Human Services 59,037,381
10.561 |Food Stamp Administration Dept. of Human Services 4,464,476
Emergency Food Assistance Program
10.568 |(Administration) Dept. of Agriculture 1,145,936
Emergency Food Assistance Program (Food
10.569 |Commodities) Dept. of Agriculture 2,286,141
10.579 |School Lunch Equipment Dept. of Education 2,275,738
14.257 |Homelessness Prevention TN. Housing and Dev. Agency 13,467,433
14.258 |HOME Investment Partnership Program (TCAP)  |TN. Housing and Dev. Agency 39,032,515
15.631 |Partners for Fish and Wildlife Dept. of Agriculture 250,000
STOP Violence Against Women Formula Grant
16.588 |Program Finance and Administration 2,765,332
Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Victim Assistance
16.801 |Formula Grant Program Finance and Administration 911,000
Victims of Crime Act (VOCA) Victim Compensation
16.802 |Formula Grant Program Treasury 1,472,799
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant
16.803 |Program Finance and Administration 30,827,729
17.207 |Employment Service/Wagner Peyser Dept. of Labor and Workforce Dev. 7,414,473
17.225 |Unemployment Insurance-Benefits Dept. of Labor and Workforce Dev. 83,329,529
17.225 |UC Admin Modernization Dept. of Labor and Workforce Dev. 10,129,145
17.225 |Unemployment Insurance - State Administration |Dept. of Labor and Workforce Dev. 135,683
17.235 |Community Service for Older Americans Dept. of Labor and Workforce Dev. 484,081
17.258 |Workforce Investment Act - Adult Dept. of Labor and Workforce Dev. 10,835,862
17.259 |Workforce Investment Act - Youth Dept. of Labor and Workforce Dev. 25,099,116
17.260 |Workforce Investment Act - Dislocated Worker Dept. of Labor and Workforce Dev. 28,372,248
17.503 |Occupational Safety and Health Dept. of Labor and Workforce Dev. 300,000
20.106 |Airport Improvement Program TN. Dept. of Transportation 4,500,000
20.205 |Highways and Bridges TN. Dept. of Transportation 572,701,000
20.205 |Ferry Docks and Facilities TN. Dept. of Transportation 3,000,000
20.500 [|Mass Transit Capital Grants TN. Dept. of Transportation 30,940,629
45.025 [National Endowment for the Arts (NEA) Arts Commission 321,800
66.039 [Natural Clean Diesel Assistance TN. Dept. of Transportation 2,000,000
66.040 |Diesel Emission Reduction Act Dept. of Environment and Conservation 1,730,000
66.454 [Clean water Quality Management Dept. of Environment and Conservation 458,800
66.458 |Clean Water State Revolving Fund Dept. of Environment and Conservation 56,930,300
66.468 |Drinking Water State Revolving Fund Dept. of Environment and Conservation S 20,238,000
66.805 |Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund Dept. of Environment and Conservation 4,681,000
81.041 [State Energy Program Economic and Community Development 6,248,200
81.042 |Weatherization Dept. of Human Services 9,911,210
84.386 |Education Technology Dept. of Education 5,837,667
84.388 |ESEATitle | - School Improvement Dept. of Education 8,568,585
84.389 |ESEATitle | - LEA Grants Dept. of Education 194,074,879

Page 1of 2




ARRA - Tennessee

Funds Received by Tennessee State Government

As of August 1, 2009

Amount of

CFDA Program Title Recipient (State Agency) Federal Award
84.390 [Vocational Rehabilitation Dept. of Human Services 6,088,799
84.391 |IDEA - Part B - Special Education Dept. of Education 229,613,418
84.392 |IDEA - Part B - Special Education - Preschool Dept. of Education 7,345,943
84.393 |IDEA - Part C - Early Intervention Dept. of Education 4,050,129
84.394 |State Stabilization Funds- Education Stabilization [VARIOUS 519,340,474

State Fiscal Stabilization Funds- Government

84.397 [Services VARIOUS 172,462,807
84.398 |Independent Living Dept. of Human Services 273,379
84.399 |Rehabilitation Services - Elderly Blind Services Dept. of Human Services 738,619
93.558 |Temporary Assistance for Needy Families Dept. of Human Services 213,088,900
93.658 |Foster Care Dept. of Children Services 1,825,267
93.659 |Adoption Assistance Dept. of Children Services 3,084,890
93.703 |Healthy Communities Dept. of Health 2,547,468
93.705 |Elderly Nutrition Home Delivered Meals Commission on Aging 650,653
93.707 |Elderly Nutrition-Congregate Meals Commission on Aging 1,321,639
93.710 |Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Dept. of Human Services 19,697,805
93.713 |Child Care and Development Block Grant Dept. of Human Services 41,932,510
93.778 |Medical Assistance Program Tenncare 741,582,044
94.006 [AmeriCorps Grant Program Finance and Administration 1,023,489
84.387A |[Education for Homeless Dept. of Education 1,011,156
None |Cash Assistance in Lieu of LIHTC (Section 1602) TN. Housing and Dev. Agency 53,305,205
None OJT/Support Services TN. Dept. of Transportation 800,000
TOTALS 3,267,963,281

Page 2of 2




ARRA - Tennessee
Funds Awarded Directly to Tennessee Entities and Individuals Other Than State Government

8/1/2009
Supple-
mental
CFDA Program Recipient(s) Amount of Award | Sched.
10.904 |Watershed Protection and Flood Prevention Cane Creek Watershed District,, Ripley TN 12,400,000
14.195 |HUD - Project-based Rental Assistance 54 Apt. complexes in State 6,216,067
14.249 |HUD - Project-based Rental Assistance Metro Nashville - MDHA 689,909
14.253 |CDBG Entitlement Grants Awarded to 14 largest cities in TN 6,167,458 B
Homelessness Prevention and Rapid Re-Housing | Cities of Nashville, Memphis, Knoxville
14.257 |Program and Chattanooga 6,827,428 B
Section 8 Housing Assistance Payments Program | 148 Recipients statewide (mostly
14.317 |Special Allocations apartment complexes) 35,909,710
14.885 |Public Housing Capital fund Stimulus (Formula) 85 Local Housing Authorities 80,304,187 B
16.800 |Internet Crimes Against Children (ICAC) Initiative | City of Knoxville ICAC Task Force 748,510
Awarded to 60 law enforcement agencies
16.804 |Justice Assistance Grants - Localities across the State. 4,706,106 (e
Alliance for Bus. & Training, Elizabethton -
$661,504
Douglas Cherokee Economic Auth.,
17.274 |YouthBuild Morristown - $444,640 1,106,144
Memphis, Nashville and Tri-Cities
20.106 |Airport Improvement Program Airports 12,966,517 D
Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public TN cities with population greater than
20.507 |Transit 50,000. 52,458,043 D
Research grants predominiately to
47.082 [National Science Foundation - ARRA Grants colleges and universities 9,133,380 J
Extended benefits for unemployed
57.005 |Economic Incentive Payments Railroad Workers. 2,864,250
$250 one-time payments to people
receiving Social Security and
Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
64.131 |$250 Economic Recovery Payments benefits. 12,434,500
3 Private entities and Tennessee Tech.
81.087 [Renewable Energy Research and Development received grants for wind energy projects. 1,514,680 E
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant Awards to 25 cities and counties in the
81.128 ([Program State. 28,425,000 E
84.033 [Federal Work Study Grants Disbursed to 83 institutions. 3,748,746 F
$14M disbursed as of 8/1/09 to 100
84.063 [Pell Grant Program instiutions. 145,771,770 F
ARRA-Health Center Integrated Services Funds Distributed to 21 Community
93.703 [Development Initiative Health Centers 22,957,671 H
96.021 [Economic Stimulus Payments 296,450,000
Rural Community Development Funding -
10.766 |Community Facilities 4 Projects Statewide S 3,158,000 A

Page 1 of 2




ARRA - Tennessee
Funds Awarded Directly to Tennessee Entities and Individuals Other Than State Government

8/1/2009
Supple-
mental
CFDA Program Recipient(s) Amount of Award | Sched.
Rural Community Development Funding - Water
10.760 |and Waste Disposal 10 Projects Statewide S 10,073,900 A
20 Grants awarded. Recipients include
Meharry, St, Judes, Vanderbilt, UT Science
93.000 ([National Institutes of Health Ctr. UT Knoxville and East Tenn. State 10,328,175 I
Accelerated clean-up at ORNL and Y-12
None |Dept. of Energy - Environmental Management National Security Complex. 755,000,000
Dept. of Energy - Auto Loans for Advanced $1.6 billion conditional loan to Nissan in
None [Technologies Smyrna.
Oak Ridge National Labs - Laboratory
None [Department of Energy - Office of Science Projects |modernization, 71,200,000
None [Department of Agriculture - Forest Service Land Between the Lakes Maintenance 2,071,872
None [Department of the Air Force Repairs , Arnold AFB, Tullahoma 5,699,236
Temporary laborers for the East Tennessee
None [U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Nashville District  |River Area and Kentucky Lock. 936,713
Renovations - Alvin C. York Campus
,Murfreesboro ( $405,313). Correct Medical
None [U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs Gas Deficiencies - Memphis VAMC ($369,690) 775,003
For Digital TV conversion Region 4,
None [Federal Communications Commission Southeast (AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA) 819,624
Child Development Center, Millington Naval
None |[U.S. Department of the Navy AFB 9,666,646

Total Awarded to Non-State Entities

$ 1,613,529,244

Note: This schedule includes only AARA funds awarded directly to the above recipients. It does not include ARRA funds awarded to
the State then re-directed to non-state entities,

Page 2 of 2




USDA- Rural Services Recovery Act Grants
Tennessee Non-State Entities

Supplemental Schedule A

8/1/2009
CFDA # Grant Title Recipient Amount Awarded
COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOANS AND GRANTS - ARRA -
10.766|LIBRARY Morrison, Town of 336,000
COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOANS AND GRANTS - ARRA - |GIBSON COUNTY UTILITY DISTRICT,
10.766|NATURAL GAS DISTRIBUTION Trenton 2,530,000
COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOANS AND GRANTS - ARRA - [UNITED FUND OF CUMBERLAND
10.766|OFFICE BUILDING (GENERAL) COUNTY, INC. 242,000
COMMUNITY FACILITIES LOANS AND GRANTS - ARRA -
OTHER - CULTURAL & EDUCATIONAL RELATED SERVICES [WALTERS STATE COMMUNITY
10.766|(EXPO CENTER) COLLEGE 50,000
WATER AND WASTE DISPOSAL PROGRAMS LOANS AND
10.760|GRANTS - ARRA - Domestic Smith Utility District 3,949,000
WATER AND WASTE DISPOSAL PROGRAMS LOANS AND |Old Knoxville Hwy Water District,
10.760[GRANTS - ARRA - Domestic Water Greene Co. 1,580,000
WATER AND WASTE DISPOSAL PROGRAMS LOANS AND
10.760|GRANTS - ARRA - Domestic Water Haywood County, Brownsville 270,500
WATER AND WASTE DISPOSAL PROGRAMS LOANS AND
10.760[{GRANTS - ARRA - Domestic Water Byrdstown Town of 1,700,000
WATER AND WASTE DISPOSAL PROGRAMS LOANS AND
10.760{GRANTS - ARRA - Sewage Collection/Treatment Savannah, City of 450,000
WATER AND WASTE DISPOSAL PROGRAMS LOANS AND
10.760|GRANTS - ARRA - Sewage Collection/Treatment Rossville, Town of 652,200
WATER AND WASTE DISPOSAL PROGRAMS LOANS AND
10.760|GRANTS - ARRA - Sewage Collection/Treatment Covington, City of 210,000
WATER AND WASTE DISPOSAL PROGRAMS LOANS AND [REELFOOT LAKE REGIONAL UTILITY &
10.760{GRANTS - ARRA - Sewage Collection/Treatment PLANNING DISTRICT, Obion Co. 400,000
WATER AND WASTE DISPOSAL PROGRAMS LOANS AND
10.760{GRANTS - ARRA - Sewage Collection/Treatment Rossville, Town of 652,200
WATER AND WASTE DISPOSAL PROGRAMS LOANS AND
10.760|GRANTS - ARRA - Sewage Collection/Treatment Covington, City of 210,000
Total Awards 13,231,900
Projects 14

Page 1of 1



Housing and Urban Development

Tennessee Recovery Act Awards - Nonstate Agencies

As of August 1, 2009

Supplemental Schedule B

Recipient Name

Federal Funding Amount

14.317 Section 8 Housing Assistance Payments Program Special Allocations

TENNESSEE - 141 Contracts

$35,909,710)

14.885 Public Housing Capital Fund

TN125: Franklin County Housing Authority $551,126|
TN111: Knox County Housing Authority $344,932
TNO095: Shelby County Housing Authority $315,372
TNO092: Grundy Housing Authority $203,071
TNO9O: Lafayette Housing Authority $209,044]
TNO88: Oak Ridge Housing Authority $240,920|
TNO084: Gallaway Housing Authority $101,031
TNO082: McKenzie Housing Authority $274,827
TNO81: Erwin Housing Authority $133,586
TNO79: Dickson Housing Authority $237,698
TNO78: Oliver Springs Housing Authority $219,787
TNO77: Woodbury Housing Authority $199,153
TNO76: Elizabethton Housing And Development Agency $646,084]
TNO75: Newbern Housing Authority $298,306
TNO74: Erin Housing Authority $101,947
TNO73: Portland Housing Authority $227,220
TNO72: South Carthage Housing Authority $137,912
TNO71: Hartsville Housing Authority $63,293
TN069: Martin Housing Authority $582,822
TN068: Smithville Housing Authority $355,594
TNO66: Bristoltennessee Housing & Redevelopment Au $521,880)
TNO65: Maryville Housing Authority $682,563
TNO64: Loudon Housing Authority $236,530
TNO63: Sevierville Housing Authority $484,678|
TNO62: Dayton Housing Authority $602,504
TNO61: Lenoir City Housing Authority $257,575
TNO60: Newport Housing Authority $729,617
TNO59: Hohenwald Housing Authority $217,631
TNO58: Greeneville Housing Authority $664,936|
TNO57: Ripley Housing Authority $491,951
TNO56: Livingston Housing Authority $118,453
TNO55: Harriman Housing Authority $662,964|
TNO54: Cleveland Housing Authority $814,218|
TNO53: McMinnville Housing Authority $944,054
TNO052: Huntingdon Housing Authority $277,927
TNO51: Parsons-Decaturville Housing Authority $132,897
TNO50: Bolivar Housing Authority $212,268|
TNO49: Savannah Housing Authority $120,132

Page 1of 3



Housing and Urban Development
Tennessee Recovery Act Awards - Nonstate Agencies
As of August 1, 2009

Supplemental Schedule B

Recipient Name

Federal Funding Amount

14.317 Section 8 Housing Assistance Payments Program Special Allocations

TENNESSEE - 141 Contracts

$35,909,710)

14.885 Public Housing Capital Fund

TNO048: Lawrenceburg Housing Authority $579,907
TNO47: Mt. Pleasant Housing Authority $228,029
TNO046: Columbia Housing Authority $558,832
TNO45: Millington Housing Authority $188,570
TNO44: Sparta Housing Authority $299,206|
TNO43: Rogersville Housing Authority $388,105
TNO42: Crossville Housing Authority $610,380
TNO41: Covington Housing Authority $513,634|
TNO4O0: Lexington Housing Authority $249,452
TNO039: Shelbyville Housing Authority $829,593
TNO038: Morristown Housing Authority $1,332,106
TNO37: South Pittsburg Housing Authority $375,271
TNO36: Springfield Housing Authority $805,609
TNO35: Franklin Housing Authority $616,077
TNO34: Jellico Housing Authority $236,293
TNO33: Cookeville Housing Authority $1,185,354
TNO032: Lewisburg Housing Authority $418,504
TNO31: Milan Housing Authority $181,283
TNO30: Waverly Housing Authority $131,006
TNO029: Gallatin Housing Authority $844,319
TNO028: Manchester Housing Authority $135,304]
TNO27: Humboldt Housing Authority $529,005
TNO026: Etowah Housing Authority $238,563
TN025: Trenton Housing Authority $415,785
TNO024: Tullahoma Housing Authority $482,512
TNO022: Clinton Housing Authority $290,572
TNO21: Dyersburg Housing Authority $1,303,147
TNO020: Murfreesboro Housing Authority $713,672
TNO019: Jefferson City Housing Authority $335,622
TNO18: Rockwood Housing Authority $235,801
TNO17: Lebanon Housing Authority $737,854
TNO16: Sweetwater Housing Authority $307,822
TNO15: Athens Housing Authority $899,572
TNO14: Fayetteville Housing Authority $642,949
TNO13: Brownsville Housing Authority $312,579
TNO12: Lafollette Housing Authority $2,196,435
TNO11: Pulaski Housing Authority $421,722
TNO10: The Clarksville Housing Authority $1,110,454

Page 2of 3



Housing and Urban Development
Tennessee Recovery Act Awards - Nonstate Agencies
As of August 1, 2009

Supplemental Schedule B

Recipient Name

Federal Funding Amount

14.317 Section 8 Housing Assistance Payments Program Special Allocations

TENNESSEE - 141 Contracts

$35,909,710)

14.885 Public Housing Capital Fund

TNOO09: Union City Housing Authority $556,731
TNOO8: Paris Housing Authority $399,889
TNOO7: Jackson Housing Authority $1,746,716|
TNOO6: Kingsport Housing And Redevelopment Authori $1,153,327

TNOO5: Metropolitan Development & Housing Agency

$12,271,958]

TNOO4: Chattanooga Housing Authority $6,351,256
TNOO3: Knoxville's Community Development Corp. $7,541,332
TN0O2: Johnson City Housing Authority $1,526,545

TNOO1: Memphis Housing Authority

$13,259,030)

14.253 CDBG Entitlement Grants

County of Shelby $276,897
County of Knox $270,573
City of Oak Ridge $68,498|
City of Nashville/County of Davidson $1,316,347
City of Murfreesboro $169,316
City of Morristown $78,824
City of Memphis $2,177,302
City of Knoxville $504,654
City of Kingsport $109,233
City of Johnson City $131,467
City of Jackson $157,518|
City of Franklin $73,348|
City of Cleveland $89,967|
City of Clarksville $215,046
City of Chattanooga $465,678|
City of Bristol $62,790|
14.257 H | Prevention and Rapid Re-Housing Program

City of Nashville/County of Davidson $2,012,994
City of Memphis $3,329,685
City of Knoxville $771,803
City of Chattanooga $712,946|

Page 3of 3



US Department of Justice
Justice Assistance Grants

As of August 1, 2009
Recipient Amount

Bean Station Police Department 10,148
Brentwood Police Department 11,178
Sequatchie County Emergency Com. District 11,325
Millersville City 11,913
Trenton Police Department 11,913
Smithville Police Department 12,061
Henderson Police Department 12,796
Munford City Police Department 13,090
Spring Hill Police Department 14,855
Mount Pleasant City Police Department 15,002
DeKalb County Sheriff's Department 17,944
Metropolitan Hartsville/Trousdale County Sheriff 20,150
Fentress County Sheriff's Department 20,297
Clinton Police Department 20,885
McNairy County Sheriff's Department 22,209
City of Sweetwater Police Department 22,797
Milan Police Department 23,386
Weakley County Sheriff's Office 23,827
Savannah Police Department 24,121
Pigeon Forge Police Department 25,151
Mt. Juliet Police Department 26,621
Sevierville Police Department 26,768
Henderson County Sheriff's Department 27,798
Manchester Police Department 28,975
Pulaski Police Department 29,710
Paris Police Department 30,004
Williamson County Sheriff's Office 32,063
Lexington Police Department 32,358
Campbell County Judiciary 34,270
Elizabethton Police Department 34,858
Cumberland County Sheriff's Department 36,329
Giles County Sheriff's Department 36,476
Claiborne County Sheriff's Office 38,829
Cheatham County Sheriff's Office 42,359
Roane County Mayor 51,919
Dickson Police Department 53,096
Lawrenceburg Police Department 55,302
Scott County Mayor's Office 55,890
Sevier County Sheriff's Department 56,626
Monroe County Sheriff's Office 56,773
McMinn County Sheriff's Department 59,273
Bristol Police Department 61,038
Winchester Police Department 61,332

Supplemental Schedule C

Page 1 of 2



US Department of Justice
Justice Assistance Grants

As of August 1, 2009
Recipient Amount
Dickson County Sheriff's Office 61,773
Sumner County Sheriff's Office 61,773
Lawrence County Sheriff's Office 64,421
Oak Ridge Police Department 68,686
Hendersonville Police Department 75,158
Humboldt Police Department 82,365
Dyersburg Police Department 107,368
City of Springfield 144,138
Bradley County Sheriff's Office 144,432
Johnson City Police Department 153,845
Kingsport Police Department 165,759
Cleveland Police Department 166,788
Morristown Police Department 167,230
Sullivan County Sheriff's Office 181,055
Columbia Police Department 257,978
Jackson Police Department 423,442
Office of the Knox County Mayor 1,066,180
Total $4,706,106

Supplemental Schedule C

Page 2 of 2



U.S. Department of Transportation
ARRA Grant Awards - Tennessee

August 1, 2009

Federal Aviation Administration - Airport Improvement Program

Recipient Award
Nashville Airport 4,788,316
Chattanooga Airport S 3,000,000
Knoxville Airport S 5,178,201
S 12,966,517

Federal Transit Administration (Formula Grants)

Supplemental Schedule D

Program Recipient Award

Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public Transit Nashville 14,020,151
Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public Transit Memphis 17,772,565
Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public Transit Chattanooga 4,672,108
Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public Transit Knoxville 5,811,349
Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public Transit Bristol 533,730
Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public Transit Clarksville 1,960,794
Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public Transit Cleveland 855,317
Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public Transit Jackson 1,085,613
Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public Transit Johnson City 1,472,011
Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public Transit Kingsport 1,291,347
Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public Transit Morristown 797,289
Urbanized Area Formula Program for Public Transit Murfreesboro 2,185,769

Total 52,458,043

Page 1of1l



U.S. Department of Energy
ARRA Awards - Tennessee
August 1, 2009

Supplemental Schedule E

|81.128 - Energy Efficiency and Conservation Block Grant Program

Recipient Amount
Bartlett $193,600
Brentwood 164,500
Chattanooga 1,864,300
Clarksville 1,114,900
Cleveland 186,300
Collierville 164,400
Franklin 593,700
Germantown 169,600
Hendersonville 190,500
Jackson 670,700
Johnson City 661,800
Kingsport 219,100
Knoxville 2,012,700
Memphis 6,767,200
Metropolitan Government of Nashville and
Davidson County 6,225,400
Murfreesboro 961,100
Smyrna 164,800
Blount 501,600
Hamilton 616,500
Knox 2,125,400
Maury 334,900
Rutherford 418,600
Sevier 356,900
Shelby 421,800
Sullivan 459,700
Sumner 431,700
Wilson 433,300
Total $28,425,000

81.087- Renewable Energy Research and Development- Wind Energy Projects

Recipient Amount
Electric Power Research Institute, Knoxville 399,135
EnerNex Corporation, Knoxville 749,868
Tennessee Technological University 265,677
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy, Knoxville, 100,000
Total 1,514,680

Page 1of1



ARRA Pell & Work Study Grants
Tennessee Recipients
As of August 1, 2009

Supplemental Schedule F

Recipient Recipient Location Amount Received
DRAUGHONS JUNIOR COLLEGE INC NASHVILLE $836,956
SOUTHWEST TENN CMNTY COLLEGE MEMPHIS $774,054
NASHVILLE STATE TECHNICAL COMM NASHVILLE $768,579
CONCORDE CAREER COLLEGES INC MEMPHIS $623,472
CHATTANOOGA STATE TECH CMTY CL CHATTANOOGA $622,910
CRICHTON COLLEGE MEMPHIS $569,654
VOLUNTEER STATE CMNTY COLLEGE GALLATIN $568,992
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS MEMPHIS $563,605
WALTERS STATE CMNTY COLLEGE MORRISTOWN $514,583
NORTHEAST STATE TECH BLOUNTVILLE $486,063
JACKSON STATE CMNTY COLLEGE JACKSON $463,098
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE KNOXVILLE $418,008
PELLISSIPPI STATE TECHNICAL KNOXVILLE $410,329
NASHVLLE AT-DIESEL COLLEGE INC NASHVILLE $393,405
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT MEMPHIS MEMPHIS $351,636
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT KNXVILLE KNOXVILLE $334,314
TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGY CENTER CROSSVILLE $325,716
AUSTIN PEAY STATE UNIVERSITY CLARKSVILLE $306,064
EAST TENNESSEE STATE UNIV JOHNSON CITY $288,920
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT NSHVILLE NASHVILLE $287,886
DELTA EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS INC CLARKSVILLE $283,123
DENVER ACQUISITON CORP NASHVILLE $272,985
ROANE STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE HARRIMAN $263,347
TENNESSEE BOARD OF REGENTS HOHENWALD $260,074
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT DICKSON DICKSON $231,523
SOUTH COLLEGE OF TENNESSEE KNOXVILLE $231,197
CLEVELAND STATE COMMUNITY COLL CLEVELAND $210,653
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT HARRIMAN HARRIMAN $210,628
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT LVNGSTON LIVINGSTON $208,640
BETHEL COLLEGE MC KENZIE $206,933
NATIONAL COLLEGE BUS &amp; TECH NASHVILLE $205,582
TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY NASHVILLE $184,792
COLUMBIA STATE COMMUNITY COLLE COLUMBIA $154,937
MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE UNIV MURFREESBORO $140,104
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT ONEIDA ONEIDA $124,246
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT PULASKI PULASKI $122,258
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT CVINGTON COVINGTON $103,473
TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL UNIV COOKEVILLE $92,727
TENNESSE TECH CTRS AT ATHENS ATHENS $87,653
J B BRYAN INC LEBANON $82,717
LEE UNIVERSITY CLEVELAND $82,032

Page 1 of 3



ARRA Pell & Work Study Grants
Tennessee Recipients
As of August 1, 2009

Supplemental Schedule F

Recipient Recipient Location Amount Received
DRAUGHONS JUNIOR COLLEGE INC NASHVILLE $836,956
WORLD CLASS UNIVERSITY NASHVILLE $72,265
MOTLOW STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TULLAHOMA $69,268
AQUINAS COLLEGE NASHVILLE $65,968
LAMBUTH UNIVERSITY JACKSON $65,317
ELECTRONIC CMPT PRGRM COLLEGE CHATTANOOGA $63,465
TENNESSEE SCHOOL OF BEAUTY KNOXVILLE $59,162
JON NAVE COIFFURES INC NASHVILLE $59,022
QUEEN CITY COLLEGE CLARKSVILLE $57,011
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT NEWBERN NEWBERN $55,451
LACARM SCHOOL OF COSMETOLOGY MC MINNVILLE $53,503
TENNESSEE ACADEMY OF COSMETOLO MEMPHIS $53,230
SOUTHERN ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY COLLEGEDALE $48,258
TENNESSEE WEST BUS COLLEGE JACKSON $45,414
TENNESSEE TECH CTR-MURFREESBOR MURFREESBORO $41,883
DYERSBURG STATE COMMUNITY COLL DYERSBURG $40,341
TUSCULUM COLLEGE GREENEVILLE $39,312
MEMPHIS INST BARBERING INC MEMPHIS $37,265
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT JCKSBORO JACKSBORO $36,484
TENNESSEE TEMPLE UNIVERSITY CHATTANOOGA $35,584
FOUNTAINHEAD COLLEGE OF TECH KNOXVILLE $34,043
PLAZA BEAUTY SCHOOL INC MEMPHIS $33,899
VOLUNTEER BEAUTY INC NASHVILLE $31,849
MIDDLE TENN SCHL OF CSMETOLOGY COOKEVILLE $30,618
NORMA LEEMA CORP INC MILAN $29,797
MCCULLOM AND ROSS HAIR SCHOOL JACKSON $29,571
KING COLLEGE INC BRISTOL $27,638
LINCOLN MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY HARROGATE $24,298
VOLUNTEER BEAUTY ACADEMY DYERSBURG $24,134
NAVE COSMETOLOGY ACADEMY COLUMBIA $23,466
HURD EDUCATIONAL ENTERPRISES, INC CROSSVILLE $21,431
BAPTIST MEMORIAL COLLEGE MEMPHIS $20,833
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY NASHVILLE $20,417
FRANKLIN ACADEMY CLEVELAND $19,961
ELITE COLLEGE OF COSMETOLOGY LEXINGTON $17,993
BUCHANAN BEAUTY COLLEGE SHELBYVILLE $17,896
NEW CONCEPTS SCHL COSMETOLOGY CLEVELAND $17,548
WAVYNE FLETCHER COOKEVILLE $16,884
JOHN A GUPTON COLLEGE NASHVILLE $15,695
CAREER BEAUTY COLLEGE LAWRENCEBURG $14,905
TREVECCA NAZARENE UNIVERSITY NASHVILLE $14,324

Page 2 of 3



ARRA Pell & Work Study Grants
Tennessee Recipients
As of August 1, 2009

Supplemental Schedule F

Recipient Recipient Location Amount Received

DRAUGHONS JUNIOR COLLEGE INC NASHVILLE $836,956
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT MC KNZIE MC KENZIE $13,088
SAE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY NASHVILLE $12,140
BELMONT UNIVERSITY NASHVILLE $11,456
MALEK INC MADISON $10,380
JOHNSON BIBLE COLLEGE KNOXVILLE $9,246
LIPSCOMB UNIVERSITY NASHVILLE $9,199
NORTH CENTRAL INSTITUTE INC CLARKSVILLE $8,286
BRYAN COLLEGE DAYTON $8,191
ROSS BOSS INC KNOXVILLE $7,098
STYLES &amp; PROFILES BUTY COLLEGE SELMER $5,493
INSTITUTE OF HAIR DESIGN INC ADAMSVILLE $5,369
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT HRTSVLLE HARTSVILLE $4,844
WATKINS INSTITUTE NASHVILLE $3,272
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS UNIVERSITY MEMPHIS $3,264
FREE WILL BAPTIST BB COLLEGE NASHVILLE $2,365
FREED-HARDEMAN UNIVERSITY HENDERSON $2,080
TENNESSEE TECH CTR AT JACKSON JACKSON $2,044
FAYETTEVILLE BEAUTY SCHOOL FAYETTEVILLE $1,645
LEMOYNE-OWEN COLLEGE MEMPHIS $567
MARTIN METHODIST COLLEGE PULASKI $499
CHRISTIAN WILLIAMSONS COLLEGE FRANKLIN $172
WILLIAM R MOORE COLLEGE TECH MEMPHIS ($457)
LANE COLLEGE JACKSON ($1,079)
MILLIGAN COLLEGE MILLIGAN COLLEGE ($1,921)
CRIMSON CORPORATION GOODLETTSVILLE ($15,400)
TENNESSEE WESLEYAN COLLEGE ATHENS ($442,061)

Total Disbursed $14,813,051

Page 3 of 3



Recovery Act Funding for Community Health Centers in Tennessee
ARRA-Health Center Integrated Services Development Initiative
August 1, 2009

Supplemental Schedule G

L . Recipient ZIP Funding for Funding for Funding for Capital .
Organization Name City New Access Increased Total Received
Code ) Improvements
Point D d

CHATTANOOGA-HAMILTON COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT CHATTANOOGA 37403 $193,852 $385,835| $ 579,687
CHEROKEE HEALTH SYSTEMS KNOXVILLE 37921 $500,316 $1,415,220| $ 1,915,536
CHOTA COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES, INC VONORE 37885 $205,515 $652,150| $ 857,665
CHRIST COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES, INC. MEMPHIS 38104 $548,065 $1,426,315| $ 1,974,380
CITIZENS OF LAKE COUNTY FOR HEALTH TIPTONVILLE 38079 $129,841 $349,925| $ 479,766
COMMUNITY HEALTH OF EAST TENNESSEE JACKSBORO 37757 $155,976 $406,730| $ 562,706
DAYSPRING FAMILY HEALTH CENTER, INC JELLICO 37762 $186,440 $561,570| $ 748,010
EAST TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY JOHNSON CITY 37614 $161,312 $386,430| $ 547,742
ERLANGER MEDICAL CENTER CHATTANOOGA 37406 $286,579 $638,465| $ 925,044
HARDEMAN COUNTY CHC BOLIVAR 38008 $192,908 $490,940| $ 683,848
HARDIN COUNTY REGIONAL HEALTH CENTER SAVANNAH 38372 $1,300,000 $189,777 $554,360| $ 2,044,137
MATTHEW WALKER COMPREHENSIVE NASHVILLE 37208 $711,163 $1,241,235| $ 1,952,398
MEMPHIS HEALTH CENTER MEMPHIS 38126 $285,003 $702,200| $ 987,203
MORGAN COUNTY HEALTH COUNCIL, INC. WARTBURG 37887 $145,923 $396,300| $ 542,223
MOUNTAIN PEOPLE'S HEALTH COUNCILS HUNTSVILLE 37756 $186,086 $528,950| $ 715,036
OCOEE REGIONAL HEALTH CORP. BENTON 37307 $180,477 $718,895| $ 899,372
PERRY COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER, INC. LINDEN 37096 $162,315 $413,450| $ 575,765
RURAL HEALTH SERVICES CONSORTIUM ROGERSVILLE 37857 $434,886 $1,502,370| $ 1,937,256
RURAL MEDICAL SERVICES, INC. NEWPORT 37821 $241,377 $616,625| $ 858,002
UNITED NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH SERVICES NASHVILLE 37206 $973,593 $451,913 $1,053,180| $ 2,478,686
UNIVERSITY COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES, INC. NASHVILLE 37204 $193,029 $500,180| $ 693,209

Total $2,273,593 $5,742,753 $14,941,325 $22,957,671

Page 1 of 1




US Department of Health and Human Services
National Institutes of Health

Tennessee Awards
8/1/2009

Supplemental Schedule H

Entity Receiving Funds

Reference

Award Amount

(75-0900 2009 \ 2010) National Institute of Allergy and

ETSU Infectious Diseases S 211,225
(75-0871 2009 \ 2010) National Heart, Lung, and Blood

Meharry Institute S 501,370
(75-0883 2009 \ 2010) National Institute of Diabetes and

St. Judes Digestive and Kidney Diseases S 420,000

St. Judes (75-0907 2009 \ 2010) National Institute of Mental Health S 414,665
(75-0871 2009 \ 2010) National Heart, Lung, and Blood

Univ. of Memphis Institute S 42,303
(75-0900 2009 \ 2010) National Institute of Allergy and

UT Health Science Ctr. Infectious Diseases S 989,599
(75-0871 2009 \ 2010) National Heart, Lung, and Blood

UT Health Science Ctr. Institute S 19,583

UT Health Science Ctr. (75-0908 2009 \ 2010) National Institute on Drug Abuse S 139,064

UT Knoxville (75-0908 2009 \ 2010) National Institute on Drug Abuse S 73,500
(75-0900 2009 \ 2010) National Institute of Allergy and

UT Knoxville Infectious Diseases S 11,735

Vanderbilt (75-0808 2009 \ 2010) National Library of Medicine S 922,959

Vanderbilt (75-0818 2009 \ 2010) John E. Fogarty International Center | S 3,153,955

Vanderbilt (75-0850 2009 \ 2010) National Cancer Institute S 78,888
(75-0852 2009 \ 2010) National Institute of General Medical

Vanderbilt Sciences S 85,525
(75-0899 2009 \ 2010) National Institute of Bioimaging &

Vanderbilt Bioengineering S 440,983
(75-0847 2009 \ 2010) National Center for Research

Vanderbilt Resources, Recovery Act S 499,995
(75-0871 2009 \ 2010) National Heart, Lung, and Blood

Vanderbilt Institute S 987,893
(75-0900 2009 \ 2010) National Institute of Allergy and

Vanderbilt Infectious Diseases S 425,563

Vanderbilt (75-0902 2009 \ 2010) National Eye Institute S 490,726

Vanderbilt (75-0907 2009 \ 2010) National Institute of Mental Health S 263,769

Vanderbilt (75-0908 2009 \ 2010) National Institute on Drug Abuse S 154,875

Total Awarded S 10,328,175

Page 1 of 1




US Department of Health and Human Services

National Science Foundation
Tennessee Awards
8/1/2009

Supplemental Schedule |

Entity Receiving Funds

Reference

Award Amount

STTR Phase I: Cost-effective Fabrication and Patterning of
Transparent Metal Oxide Nanostructures by Solution-based Laser

APPLIFLEX LLC Processing Technologies 149,996
SBIR Phase I: Microbial Source Tracking Using Mitochondrial DNA for
MICROBIAL INSIGHTS INC Identification of Contaminant Sources 100,000
MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE
UNIVERSITY MTSU NSF Master Teaching Fellowship Program 1,496,765
MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE
UNIVERSITY Noyce Physics-Mathematics 899,972
TENNESSEE TECHNOLOGICAL  (Algebraic hierarchical matrix preconditioners for two- and three-
UNIVERSITY dimensional saddle point problems 137,149
Memphis Mathematics and Science Teacher Induction Fellowship
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS (MMASTIF) 1,500,000
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS Biochemical and Molecular Basis of Circadian Behavior 550,000
Extremal and Probabilistic Graph Theory: Spectra, Subgraph Counts,
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS and Graph Sequences 495,452
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE Teach/Here Teacher Residency Initiative 74,996
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
ASSOCIATION OF ACACIA Computational chemistry and physics beyond the petascale 1,330,000
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE Chemotaxis And The Regulation Of Multiple Cellular Functions In A
ASSOCIATION OF ACACIA Bacterium 587,546
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE
ASSOCIATION OF ACACIA Programmed cell death during post-embryonic CNS development 549,582
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE Integration of Computer Simulation and Neutron Scattering in the
ASSOCIATION OF ACACIA Characterization of Protein Dynamics. 410,277
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE Collaborative Research: Characterizing the Constraints on Virus
ASSOCIATION OF ACACIA Infection of Cyanobacteria 299,798
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE Evolutionary Plasticity: Is Remodeling Key to Cichlid Pharyngeal Jaw
ASSOCIATION OF ACACIA Diversification? 166,555
Laboratory Measurements of Trace Element Partition Coefficients
Between Zircon, Aqueous Fluid and Silicate Melt at High and
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, THE |Ultrahigh Pressures 261,031
Derivations, quantum Dirichlet forms, and deformation/rigidity
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY, THE [theory in von Neumann algebras 124,261
Total Awarded 9,133,380

Page 1 of 1




ARRA Funds Distributed to Federal Agencies Supplemental Schedule J
for Projects in Tennessee
As of August 1, 2009

Federal Agency Amount Awarded Project Description

Department of Agriculture Forest Service S 2,071,872 | Land Between the Lakes Maintenance

Department of the Air Force S 5,699,236 |Repairs, Arnold AFB, Tullahoma

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Nashville Temporary laborers for the East Tennessee River Area

District S 936,713 |and Kentucky Lock.

Department of Veterans Affairs S 369,690 |Correct Medical Gas Deficiencies - Memphis VAMC

Department of Veterans Affairs S 405,313 |Renovations - Alvin C. York Campus (Murfreesboro)
For Digital TV conversion Region 4, Southeast (AL, FL,

Federal Communications Commission S 819,624 |GA, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA)

Department of the Navy S 9,666,646 |Child Development Center, Millington Naval AFB

Total| $ 19,969,093

Page 1 of 1




